## 09-08-1998

IN THE U



## DEMARK OFFICE HEET

100821951

1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Linde Aktiengesellschaft Abraham-Lincoln-Strasse 21 D-6200 Wiesbaden, GERMANY  No additional names attached □  3. Nature of Conveyance:  □ assignment □ merger	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Dr. Heiner LANDECK Drachenseestr. 17 81373 München Germany
□ security agreement □ change of name	No all'estate de la contraction de la lace
other	No additional names(s) or address(es) attached o
EXECUTION DATE:	July 29, 1998
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT BEING FILED	: O WITH A NEW APPLICATION.
A. Patent Application Number(s)	B. Patent Number (s) 5,413,627
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C.  Address: Arlington Court Plaza I Suite 1400 2200 Clarendon BLVD. Arlington, VA 22201	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41) \$40.00  ☐ Check enclosed ☐ Charge any deficiencies in the payment of fees associated with this communication or credit an overpayment to  8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 13-3402
be mailed:  Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C.  Address: Arlington Court Plaza I Suite 1400 2200 Clarendon BLVD.	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41) \$40.00  ☑ Check enclosed ☑ Charge any deficiencies in the payment of fees associated with this communication or credit an overpayment to

IWM(dmd):\K:\FAT\Linde\480\ASG RECORD.wpd

09/04/1998 INGUYEN 00000282 5413627

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS the inventors, Heiner Landeck of Drachenseestrasse 17, D-81373 Munich, Germany and Gerhard Ranke of Pöcking, Germany by an Assignment dated May 5, 1993, recorded at Reel 6531. Frame 0473 on May 12, 1993, have assigned their sole and exclusive right in United States Putent No. 8.413,627 usued May 9, 1995 emitted PROCESS FOR THE SELECTIVE REMOVAL OF INORGANIC AND/OR ORGANIC SULFUR COMPOUNDS.

Linde Aktiengesellschaft of Wiesbaden, Germany nereinafter (Linde); and

WHEREAS one of the inventors. Heiner Landeck, hereinafter (Landeck), desires to use the crime right, title and interest in said patent and Linde is willing to assign its interest to landeck.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby ach nowinged. Earde does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to Landeck the entire right, title and interest in said United States Patent No. 5.413,627, including any and all renewals, reissues, recommunities and extensions thereof, and the right to recover damages or profits ansing from interagement of said patent occurring prior to this Assignment, in as ample and beneficial a manner to at intense and purposes as Linde might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the Assignment had not been made.

minde hereby further agrees to be a party to any suit for past infringement and agrees to cooperate with the Assignee for such purposes, as well as any other purpose relating to enforcement of said Patent, providing that Landeck agrees to remunerate Lande for any and all expenses relating to said cooperation.

13.7 (STEATOR): WHER ROF this Assignment is executed by Linde Aktiengesellschaft.

Name: ppa. Rainer KASSECKERI

Title General Patent Counsel

Vanie ppa. Andreas RENNER

Title: General Counsel

(SEAL) LINDE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

IC PAIN Landor489 A SNIGNMENT word

LINDE 480